

## AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

Date: 13/03/2021

## BOARD OF STUDIES (AMITY SCHOOL OF FASHION DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY) MINUTES OF THE MEETING (02 Pages Only)

A meeting of board of studies of Amity School of Fashion Design & Technology, Amity University
Madhya Pradesh was held on 13 March 2021 at 12:30 PM at AUMP, under the Chairmanship of
Ms Anshu Singh Choudhary, officiating HOI, ASFD&T. The following members attended the
meeting:-

Chairperson: Ms Anshu Singh Choudhary, Officiating HOI, ASFD&T

## Members

- (a) Prof Pooja Verma, Director, Amity School of Fashion Technology & Amity School of Fine Arts, AUUP Lucknow.
- (b) Dr B N Acharya, DRDE Gwalior- Absent
- (c) Shweta Singh, AP -1, ASFD&T.
- The agenda of the meeting included the following:
  - (a) Approval of the revised program structure & syllabus of B.Des Fashion Design for the session 2021-25.
  - (b) Approval of the revised syllabus Minor track- Fashion Management for the session 2021-24.
  - (c) Any other point with due permission of the Chairperson.
- 3. Recommendation.

The BOS recommends that:-

- (a) Syllabus structure of B.Des Fashion Design to remain unchanged for the session 2021-25.
- (b) Syllabus structure of 1 year Diploma Fashion Design to remain unchanged for the session 2021-22.

(c) Syllabus structure of Minor Track Fashion Management to remain unchanged for the session 2021-24.

## Signature of Members

Prof Pooja Verma, Director, ASFT & ASFA, AUUP, Lucknow

Signature of Chairman-BoS

Pro Vice Chancellor

APPROVED BY

Shweta Singh

AP, ASFDT

AUMP, Gwalior

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor AUMP, Gwalior